# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5406080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 048417 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NING GE	10/27/2014
JOHN PAUL STRACHAN	10/27/2014
JIANHUA YANG	10/24/2014
MIAO HU	10/25/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16283513	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 970-898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD, MAIL STOP 79

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90704689	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN BREAULT	
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan Breault/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=90704689\_CoverSheet\_61CT-294068#page1.tif source=90704689\_CoverSheet\_61CT-294068#page2.tif

PATENT 505359292 REEL: 048512 FRAME: 0834

source=90704689\_Assignment\_61CT-294068#page1.tif source=90704689\_Assignment\_61CT-294068#page2.tif source=90704689\_Assignment\_61CT-294068#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048512 FRAME: 0835



United States Patent and Trademark Office





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NING GE	10/27/2014
JOHN PAUL STRACHAN	10/27/2014
JIANHUA YANG	10/24/2014
MIAO HU	10/25/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16283513	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 970-898-7472

 Email:
 hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 79

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90704689	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN BREAULT	
Signature:	/Meghan Breault/	
Date:	02/22/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=90704689\_Assignment\_61CT-294068#page1.tif source=90704689\_Assignment\_61CT-294068#page2.tif source=90704689\_Assignment\_61CT-294068#page3.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT 5389486 **Receipt Date:** 02/22/2019

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 048512 FRAME: 0837 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

PATENT APPLICATION	۷
--------------------	---

Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E, Harmony Road				90704689
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		REC	ORD ID:	
and in furtherence of my/our Limited Partnership having its subsidiaries and affiliates, agre	h), for good and va obligations to HE's principal place of e to assign and traind interest, includi	WLETT-PACKARD of business in Hou nsfer and hereby as ng the right of prior	, the rece DEVELC ston, Tex sign and ity, in, to	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas xas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its transfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
Filing Date: February 22,	2019	Applicati	on No.:	16/283,513
divisionals, and renewals of an countries thereto which may be Patent.	d substitutes for sa granted thereon or	id application for sa therefore; and any re	d Patent, issues, o	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, assign	ns, nominees or leg ited, reissued or ex	al representatives, to tended, as fully and	the full e	and of the term or terms for which said is the same would have been held and
executed and will not execute artime a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvemen papers, to execute all disclaimer rightful oaths and declarations, and legal representatives to obta	ny agreement in con out undue delay, ex- (s) or improvement(s) is, and I/we agree to t(s), said application ers and divisionals, and generally to do in and enforce, for it countries provided	flict herewith, and IAN ecute and deliver all e), said application and communicate to HP and said Patent, to continuations, C-I-P' everything possible ts or their own benefi	e further such pape d said Pa DC, or to testify in a s, reissue to aid HP i, proper p	herein assigned; and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each are as may be necessary or desirable to stent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all DC, its successors, assigns, nominees patent protection for said invention(s) or e incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to issue	ue to HPDC, as ass which may be issu	ignee of the entire ri	ght, title a	es whose duty it is to issue patents on nd interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
	•			date and application number of said oon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/	we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
Heris			į	7 (+ 27, 7014
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Ning	Ge			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		CONTRACTOR	Date	
John Paul	Strachan			

Page 1 of 2

Last Name

First/Middle Name

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

John Paul

First/Middle Name

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

'n.	TE	MT	APF	11 10	ATI	M

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	1		PATENT APPLICATION
intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road			
Mail Stop 35		RECORD ID:	90704689
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	_		
	ASSIGNMENT OF P		
and in furtherance of my/our Limited Partnership having it subsidiaries and affiliates, agre	obligations to HEWLET is principal place of busine to assign and transfer a	T-PACKARD DEVELO iness in Houston, Tex and hereby assign and I	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas cas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its transfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
MEMCAPACITIVE CROSS-B	AR ARRAY FOR DETERI	VINING A DOT PRODU	JCT
Filing Date: February 22, 2	019	Application No.:	16/283,513
divisionals, and renewals of ar	nd substitutes for said app	lication for said Patent,	uations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any r reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its successors, assign	ins, nominees or legal repr inted, reissued or extended	esentatives, to the full e I, as fully and entirely as	in any country, to be held and enjoyed and of the term or terms for which said is the same would have been held and
executed and will not execute a time a request is made, and wit perfect the title to said inventior nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaim rightful oaths and declarations, and legal representatives to obtain	iny agreement in conflict he hout undue delay, execute a f(s) or improvement(s), said es, and I/we agree to commit(s), said application and siters and divisionals, continuand generally to do every the in and enforce, for its or the countries provided the execute the said application and enforce.	erewith, and I/we further of and deliver all such pape I application and said Pa nunicate to HPDC, or to said Patent, to testify in a uations, C-I-P's, reissue thing possible to aid HPI ner own benefit, proper p	herein assigned, and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each are as may be necessary or desirable to tent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all DC, its successors, assigns, nominees patent protection for said invention(s) or incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to iss	sue to HPDC, as assignee which may be issued ar	of the entire right, title a	es whose duty it is to issue patents on nd interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
			date and application number of said oon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	/we hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Ning	Ge		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
1011			
14		15	12-2/14
Inventor's Signature	CHORAGO U	Date	127/14

**PATENT** REEL: 048512 FRAME: 0839

Page 1 of 2

Strachan

Last Name

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

### PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	90704689
	I SSIGNMENT OF PATERIT A	ומסו וכמדומאו	laant \
P4	ONT TO	ir r mions isolv	001/2///
			oet/24/2014
Inventor's Si gnat ure	/	Date	
Jianhua	Yang		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<del></del>	
Mian	H		10-21-2014
Inventor's Signature		Date	- the state of the
Miao	Hu		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	rikomana na manana	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	A Market Service Servi	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	additional and the Associate Associa	
CF10 HOCKE, NAME	Lost restric		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
usanum a militama		4.00	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	393 <u>144 <del>39</del></u> P	
Inventer's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 03/05/2019**